Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statements of Operations for the Fiscal Year ended September 30, 2003 PF-2

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheets for the First Fiscal Quarter ended December 31, 2003 PF-3

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statements of Operations for the First Fiscal Quarter ended December 31, 2003 PF-4

Schedule of adjustments for Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheets for the Fiscal Year ended Sep 30, 2003 PF-5

Schedule of adjustments for Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheets for the Quarter ended Dec. 31, 2003 PF-6

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements PF-7

4

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 42

Table of Contents

INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheets

(Fiscal Year End)

HISTORICAL PRO FORMA

Fiscal Year

Ended
September 30,

2003

Fiscal Year

Ended
December 31,

2003

Fiscal Year

End

Fiscal Year
Ended

September
30,
2003

IAHC Global Adjustments Combined

Cash $ 1,755,072 $ 9,440,923 $ 132,671(1)(2)(3)(4) $ 11,328,666
Cash and cash equivalents deposited with brokers,
dealers and clearing organization 5,311,500 0 5,311,500
Receivables from brokers, dealers and clearing
organization, net 2,356,431 0 2,356,431
Other receivables 427,510 751,833 (545,831)(1) 633,512
Trade receivables 9,112,491 (538,549)(1) 8,573,942
Securities owned, at market value 6,144,899 303,620 (303,620)(1) 6,144,899
Deferred income tax asset, net 329,457 193,363 405,843(2) 928,663
Property and equipment, at cost 295,680 187,908 (30,054)(1) 453,534
Software development, net of accumulated
amortization 55,544 0 55,544
Deposit with clearing organization 500,000 0 500,000
Debt Issuance Costs 1,716,392(2) 1,716,392
Goodwill 2,491,523(3) 2,491,523
Prepaid expenses and other assets 159,510 0 159,510

Total assets $ 17,335,603 $ 19,990,138 $ 3,328,375 $ 40,654,116

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 130,156 $ �  $ 130,156
Trade payables 3,174,538 (91,169)(1) 3,083,369
Other creditors 7,190,109 (950,653)(1) 6,239,456
Foreign currency sold, not yet purchased 308,031 0 308,031
Securities sold, not yet purchased, at market value 6,195,149 0 6,195,149
Payable to brokers, dealers and clearing
organization, net �  0 �
Accrued compensation and benefits 1,177,848 132,806 0 1,310,654
Income Tax payable 409,454 (302,307)(1) 107,147
Accrued expenses 182,452 488,649 (488,649)(1) 182,452
Other liabilities 43,639 0 43,639
Convertible subordinated notes payable 12,000,000(2) 12,000,000

Total liabilities 8,037,275 11,395,556 10,167,222 29,600,053

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 43

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock �  �
Common stock 47,024 3,303,442 (3,301,942)(1)(3)(4) 48,524
Additional paid-in capital 11,783,124 1,426,852 936,148(1)(2)(3)(4) 14,146,124
Retained deficit (2,531,820) 3,864,288 (4,473,053)(1)(2)(4) (3,140,585)

Total stockholders� equity 9,298,328 8,594,582 (6,838,847) 11,054,063

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 17,335,603 $ 19,990,138 $ 3,328,375 $ 40,654,116

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

Page PF-1

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statements of Operations

HISTORICAL PRO FORMA

Fiscal

Year ended
September 30,

2003

Fiscal

Year ended
December 31,

2003

Fiscal

Year ended
September 30,

2003

IAHC Global Adjustments Combined

Revenues:
Net dealer inventory and investment gains $ 9,537,067 $ 9,413,188(6) $ (3,712,852)(1) $ 15,237,403
Commissions, net 1,124,513 1,124,513
Interest income 52,875 165,275(6) (34,275)(1) 183,875
Dividend income (expense), net (22,115) (22,115)
Other revenues 106,097 106,097

Total revenues 10,798,437 9,578,463 (3,747,127) 16,629,773
Interest expense 43,682 369,376(6) 730,347(1)(2) 1,143,405

Net revenues 10,754,755 9,209,087 (4,477,474) 15,486,368

Expenses:
Compensation and benefits $ 4,321,490 $ 4,023,866(6) $ (2,246,171)(1) $ 6,099,185
Clearing and related expenses 2,405,011 169,536(6) 2,574,547
Wholesale commissions 438,068 283,728(6) (121,058)(1) 600,738
Occupancy and equipment rental 438,111 198,706(6) (62,358)(1) 574,459
Professional fees 437,997 335,374(6) (191,732)(1) 581,639
Depreciation and amortization 362,341 209,994(6) (3,063)(1) 569,272
Business development 263,033 338,772(6) (52,349)(1) 549,456
Insurance 232,571 37,617(6) (3,762)(1) 266,426
Bank charges 4,451 343,808(6) (69,055)(1) 279,204
Other expenses 375,988 759,596(6) (334,090)(1) 801,494

Total expenses 9,279,061 6,700,997 (3,083,638) 12,896,420

Income before income taxes 1,475,694 2,508,090 (1,393,836) 2,589,948

Income tax expense 211,309 909,466(6) (543,356)(1)(2) 577,419

Net income $ 1,264,385 $ 1,598,624 $ (850,480) $ 2,012,529

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.34 $ 0.52

Diluted $ 0.33 $ 0.50

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 45

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding:
Basic 3,688,892 150,000(2)(5) 3,838,892

Diluted 3,862,761 150,000(2)(5) 4,012,761

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

Page PF-2

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheets

(First Fiscal Quarter)

HISTORICAL PRO FORMA

First fiscal

Quarter
December 31,

2003

First fiscal

Quarter
March 31,
2004

First fiscal
Quarter

December 31,
2003

IAHC Global Adjustments Combined

Cash $ 1,381,024 $ 4,709,869 $ 1,017,565(1)(2)(3)(4) $ 7,108,458
Cash and cash equivalents deposited with brokers,
dealers and clearing organization 8,403,954 0 8,403,954
Receivables from brokers, dealers and clearing
organization, net �  0 �
Other receivables 41,641 656,433 (490,683)(1) 207,391
Trade receivables 12,893,666 (2,049,546)(1) 10,844,120
Securities owned, at market value 15,767,021 303,620 (303,620)(1) 15,767,021
Deferred income tax asset, net 71,698 192,548 507,304 771,550
Property and equipment, at cost 271,453 147,380 (104,380)(1) 314,453
Software development, net of accumulated
amortization 0 0 �
Deposit with clearing organization 500,000 0 500,000
Debt Issuance Costs 1,672,740(2) 1,672,740
Goodwill 2,491,523(3) 2,491,523
Prepaid expenses and other assets 315,741 0 315,741

Total assets $ 26,752,532 $ 18,903,516 $ 2,740,903 $ 48,396,951

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 87,014 $ �  $ 87,014
Trade payables 3,232,841 (57,269)(1) 3,175,572
Other creditors 6,224,549 (1,541,071)(1) 4,683,478
Foreign currency sold, not yet purchased 1,245,110 0 1,245,110
Securities sold, not yet purchased, at market value 13,275,631 0 13,275,631
Payable to brokers, dealers and clearing
organization, net 319,080 0 319,080
Accrued compensation and benefits 1,169,965 185,066 (81,768)(1) 1,273,263
Income Tax payable 245,917 170,019 (87,024)(1) 328,912
Accrued expenses 149,312 216,818 (221,286)(1) 144,844
Other liabilities 42,110 0 42,110
Convertible subordinated notes payable 12,000,000(2) 12,000,000

Total liabilities 16,534,139 10,029,293 10,011,582 36,575,014

Stockholders� equity:

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 47

Preferred stock �  �
Common stock 47,339 3,332,273 (3,330,773)(1)(3)(4) 48,839
Additional paid-in capital 11,930,522 1,466,334 896,666(1)(2)(3)(4) 14,293,522
Retained deficit (1,759,468) 4,075,616 (4,836,572)(1)(2)(4) (2,520,424)

Total stockholders� equity 10,218,393 8,874,223 (7,270,679) 11,821,937

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 26,752,532 $ 18,903,516 $ 2,740,903 $ 48,396,951

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

Page PF-3

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statements of Operations

HISTORICAL PRO FORMA

First Fiscal
Quarter ended
December 31,

2003

First Fiscal
Quarter ended
March 31,

2004

First Fiscal
Quarter ended
December 31,

2003

IAHC Global Adjustments Combined

Revenues:
Net dealer inventory and investment gains $ 5,050,333 $ 1,619,998(7) $ (389,320)(1) $ 6,281,011
Commissions, net 245,836 245,836
Interest income 26,947 2,098(7) (86)(1) 28,959
Dividend income (expense), net 6,704 6,704
Other revenues (1,194) (1,194)

Total revenues 5,328,626 1,622,096 (389,406) 6,561,316
Interest expense 24,068 77,766(7) 239,424(1)(2) 341,258

Net revenues 5,304,558 1,544,330 (628,830) 6,220,058

Expenses:
Compensation and benefits $ 1,939,352 $ 773,437(7) $ (212,371)(1) $ 2,500,418
Clearing and related expenses 1,567,645 42,163(7) 1,609,808
Wholesale commissions 800 30,479(7) (18,141)(1) 13,138
Occupancy and equipment rental 112,218 63,130(7) (21,400)(1) 153,948
Professional fees 94,084 42,845(7) (26,118)(1) 110,811
Depreciation and amortization 83,747 49,097(7) (4,146)(1) 128,698
Business development 80,580 85,158(7) (23,217)(1) 142,521
Insurance 71,331 4,395(7) (879)(1) 74,847
Bank charges 4,532 49,930(7) (10,247)(1) 44,215
Other expenses 74,241 100,650(7) (32,577)(1) 142,314

Total expenses 4,028,530 1,241,284 (349,096) 4,920,718

Income before income taxes 1,276,028 303,046 (279,734) 1,299,340

Income tax expense 503,676 91,718(7) (109,355)(1)(2) 486,039

Net income $ 772,352 $ 211,328 $ (170,379) $ 813,301

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.16 $ 0.17

Diluted $ 0.14 $ 0.15

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding:

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 49

Basic 4,712,981 150,000(2)(5) 4,862,981

Diluted 5,400,910 150,000(2)(5) 5,550,910

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

Page PF-4

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Schedule of Adjustments for

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheets

(Fiscal Year End)

The purpose of this schedule is to report the detail of all balance sheet adjustments reported in the Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance
Sheets As of September 30, 2003.

PRO FORMA

Elimination of Other Business Not Acquired from
Global

PRO
FORMA

PRO
FORMA

PRO
FORMA

PRO
FORMA

(A) (B)

( C)

(A+B) (D) (E) (F)

(G)

(B+D+E+F)

December 31,

2003 Global

Total

Elimination of

other Global

business

not acquired.

Adjustments

December 31,

2003

Forex
Business

of Global

Acquired

IAHC Issuance

of
Convertible

Subordinated

Notes.

Adjustments

IAHC Acquisition

of the Forex

Business of

Global.
Adjustments

IAHC
Acqusition

of the Forex

Business of

Global

Equity elimination

Adjustments

Fiscal Year

Ended

September 30,
2003

Total

Adjustments

Cash $ 9,440,923 $ (1,118,966)(1) $ 8,321,957 $ 10,162,000(2) $ (1,020,023)(3) $ (7,890,340)(4) $ 132,671
Cash and cash
equivalents
deposited with
brokers, dealers
and clearing
organization 0
Receivables
from brokers,
dealers and
clearing
organization,
net 0
Other
receivables 751,833 (545,831)(1) 206,002 (545,831)
Trade
receivables 9,112,491 (538,549)(1) 8,573,942 (538,549)

303,620 (303,620)(1) 0 (303,620)

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 51

Securities
owned, at
market value
Deferred
income tax
asset, net 193,363 193,363 405,843(2) 405,843
Property and
equipment, at
cost 187,908 (30,054)(1) 157,854 (30,054)
Software
development,
net of
accumulated
amortization 0 0
Deposit with
clearing
organization 0 0
Debt Issuance
Costs 1,716,392(2) 1,716,392
Goodwill 2,491,523(3) 2,491,523
Prepaid
expenses and
other assets

Total assets $ 19,990,138 $ (2,537,020) $ 17,453,118 $ 12,284,235 $ 1,471,500 $ (7,890,340) $ 3,328,375

Liabilities and
Stockholders�

Equity
Liabilities:
Accounts
payable 0
Trade payables 3,174,538 (91,169)(1) 3,083,369 (91,169)
Other creditors 7,190,109 (950,653)(1) 6,239,456 (950,653)
Foreign
currency sold,
not yet
purchased 0 0
Securities sold,
not yet
purchased, at
market value 0 0
Payable to
brokers, dealers
and clearing
organization,
net 0 0
Accrued
compensation
and benefits 132,806 132,806 0
Income Tax
payable 409,454 (302,307)(1) 107,147 (302,307)
Accrued
expenses 488,649 (488,649)(1) 0 (488,649)
Other liabilities 0
Convertible
subordinated
notes payable 12,000,000(2) 12,000,000

Total liabilities 11,395,556 (1,832,778) 9,562,778 12,000,000 0 0 10,167,222

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 52

Stockholders�
equity:
Preferred stock
Common stock 3,303,442 (270,685)(1)(4) 3,032,757(4) 1,500(3) (3,032,757)(4) (3,301,942)
Additional
paid-in capital 1,426,852 (116,917)(1)(4) 1,309,935(4) 893,000(2) 1,470,000(3) (1,309,935)(4) 936,148
Retained deficit 3,864,288 (316,641)(1)(4) 3,547,647(4) (608,765)(2) (3,547,647)(4) (4,473,053)

Total
stockholders�
equity 8,594,582 (704,242) 7,890,340 284,235 1,471,500 (7,890,340) (6,838,847)

Total liabilities
and
stockholders�
equity $ 19,990,138 $ (2,537,020) $ 17,453,118 $ 12,284,235 $ 1,471,500 $ (7,890,340) $ 3,328,375

See accompanying notes to unaudited consolidated financial statements.

Page PF-5

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents

INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Schedule of Adjustments for

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheets

(First Fiscal Quarter)

The purpose of this schedule is to report the detail of all balance sheet adjustments reported in the Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance
Sheets as of December 31, 2003.

PRO FORMA

Elimination of Other Business Not Acquired from Global
PRO

FORMA
PRO

FORMA
PRO

FORMA
PRO

FORMA

(A) (B)

( C)

(A+B) (D) (E) (F)

(G)

(B+D+E+F)

March 31,
2004

Global

Total

Elimination
of

other Global

business

not acquired.

Adjustments

March 31,
2004

Forex

Business

of Global

Acquired

IAHC Issuance
of

Convertible
Subordinated

Notes.

Adjustments

IAHC Acquisition
of the Forex
Business of
Global.

Adjustments

IAHC Acquisition
of the Forex
Business of
Global

Equity
elimination

Adjustments

First fiscal
Quarter

December 31,

2003

Total

Adjustments

Cash $ 4,709,869 $ (542,203)(1) $ 4,167,666 $ 9,952,000(2) $ (1,020,023)(3) $ (7,372,209)(4) $ 1,017,565
Cash and cash
equivalents
deposited with
brokers, dealers
and clearing
organization 0
Receivables
from brokers,
dealers and
clearing
organization, net 0
Other
receivables 656,433 (490,683)(1) 165,750 (490,683)
Trade
receivables 12,893,666 (2,049,546)(1) 10,844,120 (2,049,546)
Securities
owned, at
market value 303,620 (303,620)(1) 0 (303,620)

192,548 192,548 507,304 507,304

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 54

Deferred income
tax asset, net
Property and
equipment, at
cost 147,380 (104,380)(1) 43,000 (104,380)
Software
development,
net of
accumulated
amortization 0 0
Deposit with
clearing
organization 0 0
Debt Issuance
Costs 1,672,740(2) 1,672,740
Goodwill 2,491,523(3) 2,491,523
Prepaid
expenses and
other assets

Total assets $ 18,903,516 $ (3,490,432) $ 15,413,084 $ 12,132,044 $ 1,471,500 $ (7,372,209) $ 2,740,903

Liabilities and
Stockholders�

Equity
Liabilities:
Accounts
payable 0
Trade payables 3,232,841 (57,269)(1) 3,175,572 (57,269)
Other creditors 6,224,549 (1,541,071)(1) 4,683,478 (1,541,071)
Foreign
currency sold,
not yet
purchased 0 0
Securities sold,
not yet
purchased, at
market value 0 0
Payable to
brokers, dealers
and clearing
organization, net 0 0
Accrued
compensation
and benefits 185,066 (81,768)(1) 103,298 (81,768)
Income Tax
payable 170,019 (87,024)(1) 82,995 (87,024)
Accrued
expenses 216,818 (221,286)(1) (4,468) (221,286)
Other liabilities 0
Convertible
subordinated
notes payable 12,000,000(2) 12,000,000

Total liabilities 10,029,293 (1,988,418) 8,040,875 12,000,000 0 0 10,011,582

Stockholders�
equity:
Preferred stock
Common stock 3,332,273 (564,007)(1)(4) 2,768,266(4) 1,500(3) (2,768,266)(4) (3,330,773)

1,466,334 (248,186)(1)(4) 1,218,148(4) 893,000(2) 1,470,000(3) (1,218,148)(4) 896,666

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 55

Additional
paid-in capital
Retained deficit 4,075,616 (689,822)(1)(4) 3,385,794(4) (760,956)(2) (3,385,794)(4) (4,836,572)

Total
stockholders�
equity 8,874,223 (1,502,014) 7,372,209 132,044 1,471,500 (7,372,209) (7,270,679)

Total liabilities
and stockholders�
equity $ 18,903,516 $ (3,490,432) $ 15,413,084 $ 12,132,044 $ 1,471,500 $ (7,372,209) $ 2,740,903

See accompanying notes to unaudited consolidated financial statements.

Page PF-6

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 56

Table of Contents

INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(1) Global Financial Statement Assumption:

The Global pro forma apportioned balance sheets report total assets related to the foreign exchange business of Global of 87% and 82% for the
periods ended December 31, 2003 and March 31, 2004, respectfully.

The Global pro forma apportioned statement of operations reports income before taxes related to the foreign exchange business of Global of